Passive guide axes DGC-FA, without drive
Subject to change – 2013/052  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Passive guide axes DGC-FA, without drive
Key features
At a glance
• Driveless linear guide units with
guide and freely movable slide
• The passive guide axis is

Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ AB AC AH AO AT AU B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 H1
∅
[mm]
8 3.4 1.5 16.7 3 2 9 6 – – – – 37
12 4.5 2 18.5 4.5 2 11.5 5.4 – – – – 42.5
18 5.5 2 – 6.75 3 13.25 11.2 4.3 15.2 5.3 23.2 64
25 5.5 2 – 9 4 15 13.35 7.65 21.35 8.65 29.5 76.5
32 6.6 2 – 10 5 19 11.5 9 29.5 10.5 27 87.5
40 6.6 2 – 10 6 20 12.6 12.2 32.8 14.2 36.8 111.5
50 9 3 – 11 8 25 12.5 11.5 48.5 11.5 41 141.5
63 11 3 – 13.5 8 28 17.5 12.5 55.5 17.5 49 172.5
For∅ H2 H3 H4 H6 SA TR TR1 US Weight Part No. Type
[mm] –0.2 ±0.1 ±0.1 [g]
8 – – – 5 118 18 – 24.4 26 526385 HPC-8
12 – – – 5 148 20 – 29.6 38 526388 HPC-12
18 59.5 16.7 21.5 7.7 176 30 – 38.6 58 533667 HPC-18
25 71.5 14.35 19.35 8.5 230 40 – 55 131 533668 HPC-25
32 82.5 8 13 9 288 56.5 19.5 68 239 533669 HPC-32
40 104.5 15.3 22.3 12 340 65 25 78 348 533670 HPC-40
50 134.5 23.4 30.4 17 400 82.6 47.4 102 754 545236 HPC-50
63 164.5 22 30 19 456 111 39 133 1,245 545237 HPC-63
2013/05 – Subject to change 27 Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Passive guide axes DGC-FA, without drive
Accessories
Profile mounting MUC

Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ AH B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 D1 D2
∅ ∅
[mm] ±0.2 H7
8 17.7 47 36.7 15.35 – – 5.1 3.5 –
12 18.5 52.5 42.2 16.5 – – 5.1 3.5 –
18 27.2 67.8 56 28.7 27.2 28.7 5.7 5.5 5
25 32.5 79.5 65.5 28.5 37.5 29.5 7 5.5 5
32 37.5 94 80 35 47.5 37 7 5.5 5
40 47 110.5 96 43 57 46.8 7 6.5 6
50 61 145 125 56 77 61 7 9 6
63 75 169 149 72.5 87 69 10 9 6
For∅ H1 H2 H3 H4 L1 L2 L3 Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
8 37 5 7 – 24 – – 28 526384 MUC-8
12 42.5 4.5 7 – 24 – – 32 526387 MUC-12
18 64 5.7 9.9 6.4 33 20.5 – 78 531752 MUC-18
25 76.5 6.5 12.5 7.43 35 22.5 – 113 531753 MUC-25
32 87.5 6.5 13 4 45 30 – 174 531754 MUC-32
40 111.5 8.5 16 11.3 60 44 – 346 531755 MUC-40
50 159 11 23.5 9.2 80 26 56 874 531756 MUC-50
63 172.5 11 23.5 15 80 26 56 1,080 531757 MUC-63
Subject to change – 2013/0528  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Passive guide axes DGC-FA, without drive
Accessories
Shock absorber retainer DADP

2013/05 – Subject to change 29 Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Passive guide axes DGC-FA, without drive
Accessories
Technical data and ordering data
Precision adjustment Installation example
-H- Note
The stop KYC can be used in both directions.
-H- Note
The end stop can be mounted at any position within the stroke.
For∅ Precision adjustment L Ambient temperature CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [mm] [°C] [g]
Shock absorber retainer
18 10
–10 … +80 2
130 541729 DADP-DGC-18-KF
25 10 180 541730 DADP-DGC-25-KF
32 10 215 541731 DADP-DGC-32-KF
40 15 460 541732 DADP-DGC-40-KF
50 15 890 545244 DADP-DGC-50
63 15 1,080 545245 DADP-DGC-63
Stop
18 10
–10 … +80 2
400 541691 KYC-18
25 10 560 541692 KYC-25
32 10 790 541693 KYC-32
40 15 1,525 541694 KYC-40
50 15 2,270 545242 KYC-50
63 15 2,950 545243 KYC-63
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants or
lubricating agents.
Subject to change – 2013/0530  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Passive guide axes DGC-FA, without drive
Accessories
Ordering data
For∅ Remarks Order code Part No. Type PU1)
Slot nut NST Technical data Internet: hmbn
25 … 40 For mounting slot B 547264 HMBN-5-1M5 10
50, 63 186566 HMBN-5-2M5
Centring pin/sleeve ZBS/ZBH Technical data Internet: zbs, zbh
8 … 18 For slide – 150928 ZBS-5 10
25 … 63 150927 ZBH-9
8, 12 For end cap – 525273 ZBS-2
18 150928 ZBS-5
25 … 63 150927 ZBH-9
Slot cover ABP-S Technical data Internet: abp
18 … 63 For sensor slot
every 0.5 m
L 151680 ABP-5-S 2
Shock absorber Technical data Internet: ysrw
18 For DGC-FA with recirculating ball
bearing guide
YSRW 540347 YSRW-DGC-18-KF 1
25 540349 YSRW-DGC-25-KF
32 540351 YSRW-DGC-32-KF
40, 50 1232870 YSRW-DGC-40/50-B
63 543069 YSRW-DGC-63-GF/KF
1) Packaging unit
Product Range and Company Overview
The Broadest Range of Automation Components
With a comprehensive line of more than 30,000 automation components, Festo is capable of solving the most complex